BOROUGH OF LONGPORT ATLANTIC COUNTY, NEW JERSEY RESOLUTION 2023-132

Resolution Recognizing Michael Schiavo for Years of Service on the Longport Board of Education

WHEREAS, the Longport Board of Commissioners hereby recognizes Michael Schiavo, for his dedication to the students and citizens of the Borough of Longport; and

WHEREAS, Michael Schiavo has served as a member of the Longport Board of Education since July 2010 to October 31, 2023; and

WHEREAS, over his many years of service of our school community, Michael Schiavo has served in a number of leadership roles, including serving as the Vice President and Chair of Finance, and has worked tirelessly during his tenure providing valuable input for the betterment of the Longport School District; and

WHEREAS, Michael Schiavo has served with distinction on the Longport Board of Education.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Longport Board of Commissioners expresses its gratitude to Michael Schiavo for his outstanding service to the Longport Community, its stakeholders, and particularly its students;

RECORD OF G	OVERN	IING BO	DDY V	OTE C	N FINAL	. PASSA	.GE			
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	NV	AB	MOT.	SEC.				
RUSSO	Х				Х					
LEEDS	Х					Х				
LAWLER	Х									
	X-Indicates Vote			NV-Not Voting A			AB-Absent	MOT-Motion	SEC-Second	

This is a Certified True co	py of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's
DATE OF ADOPTION:	
10/18/2023	/s/ MONICA A. KYLE, RMC

I, Monica Kyle, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Longport, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted by the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport at a Meeting of said Board of Commissioners held on October 18, 2023, and that said Resolution was adopted by not less than a two-thirds vote of the members of the Longport Board of Commissioners.

Monica Kyle, Municipal Clerk	